



भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय, ब्लॉक सं ,12केन्द्रीय कार्यालय परिसर,लोधी रोड , नई दिल्ली.110003Government of India Staff Selection Commission Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003.

## **Important Notice**

**Subject:** Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022- Uploading of Resident Certificate issued by Competent Authority of UT of Ladakh – reg.

<u>F. No. 08/02/2021-RHQ (Vol I)</u>- In Continuation to the Important Notice dated 15.06.2022 with respect to above mentioned subject, it is informed that the link for uploading <u>Resident Certificate as per format at Annexure-VII</u> for Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022 has now been activated from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2022 to 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 (up to 23:00PM) (for 05 days).

- 2. Candidate(s) need to login through their credentials to access the link for uploading their Resident Certificate.
- 3. It is again reiterated that link will be open for <u>only 05 days</u>, from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2022 till 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 (23:00PM) through which Applicants who had successfully applied for the said Notification, need to upload their <u>Resident Certificate as per format at Annexure-VII</u> in PDF Format (Maximum allowed File Size: 200 KB) so as to allow Commission to consider their candidature for the said Examination.
- 4. The candidates whose Resident Certificate will not be received by the Commission through the window/link by 05.07.2022 (23:00 PM), their candidature will not be considered for Computer Based Examination of Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022.